Question on notice no. 287

Portfolio question number: AE21-287

2020-21 Additional estimates

Legal and Constitutional Affairs Committee, Home Affairs Portfolio

Senator Stirling Griff: asked the Department of Home Affairs on 22 March 2021—

Please provide:

a. The total number of transitory persons whose medical transfer has been approved and who remain in PNG.

b. The total number of transitory persons whose medical transfer has been approved and who remain in Nauru.

1. The number of people approved by the Minister who have not been cleared to travel to Australia by the Overseas Medical Referral Process of Nauru?

i1. What is the expected time frame for them to be transferred to Australia?

Answer —

Please see the attached answer.


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES
22 MARCH 2021

Home Affairs Portfolio
Department of Home Affairs

Program 1.4: IMA Offshore Management

AE21-287 - Medevac transfers in PNG and Nauru

Senator Stirling Griff asked:

Please provide:
a. The total number of transitory persons whose medical transfer has been approved and who remain in PNG.
b. The total number of transitory persons whose medical transfer has been approved and who remain in Nauru.

i. The number of people approved by the Minister who have not been cleared to travel to Australia by the Overseas Medical Referral Process of Nauru?

ii. What is the expected time frame for them to be transferred to Australia?

Answer:

As at 31 Janaury 2021:

a) Zero
b) Eight
i. Zero. Under s198B of the Migration Act the Department holds the transfer delegation.
ii. Transfer timeframes are determined by clinical advice of treating doctors and Medical Officers of the Commonwealth.

